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ADVISORY BOARD MEMBERS & GUESTS

Alice Abatzis Nasi
EVP, Chief

Privacy Officer
Paramount Global
aliceabatzis@gmail.com

Annie Antén
ADVANCE Professor
of Computing
Georgia Institute

of Technology
aianton@gatech.edu

Jocelyn Aqua
Principal, Data Risk
and Privacy

PwC
jocelyn.aqua@pwc.com

Avonne Bell
Director,
Connected Life
CTIA
abell@ctia.org

Jared Bomberg

US Policy Lead, Privacy
and Data Strategy
Google
jbomberg@gmail.com

+Anne Bradley
Adjunct Professor,
Northwestern University
annefbradley@gmail.com

John Breyault
Vice President,
Public Policy,
Telecom., & Fraud
National Consumers
League
johnb@nclnet.org

Rudy Brioche

VP, Public Policy
Comcast NBCUniversal
Rudy_Brioche@
comcast.com

Edward Britan

VP of Global Privacy
Salesforce
ebritan@salesforce.com

Stuart Brotman
Alvin and Sally Beaman
Professor

University of Tennessee,
Knoxville
sbrotman@utk.edu
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Jeff Brueggeman
Vice President,
Global Public Policy
AT&T
jb7454@att.com

Chris Calabrese
Senior Director, Global
Privacy Policy
Microsoft
cachris@microsoft.com

Anupam Chander
Scott K. Ginsburg
Professor of Law

and Technology
Georgetown Law
ac1931@georgetown.edu

Kristin Cohen
Assistant General
Counsel, Privacy

The Walt Disney
Company
kristin.cohen@disney.com

Barbara Cosgrove
Chief Privacy Officer
Workday
barbara.cosgrove
@workday.com
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Hershel Eisenberger
Director, Privacy

Rivian
heisenberger@rivian.com

Peggy Eisenhauer
Founder

PIMS
peggy@privacystudio.com

Ritchard Engelhardt
Head of

Government Affairs
Ancestry
rengelhardt@ancestry.com

Patrice Ettinger

Vice President, Chief
Privacy Officer

Pfizer
patrice.ettinger@pfizer.com

Caitlin Fennessy
VP & Chief Knowledge
Officer

IAPP

caitlin@iapp.org

Katherine Fick
Associate General
Counsel, Privacy +

Al Worldwide

IBM
katherinefick@us.ibm.com

Dona Fraser

SVP, Privacy Initiatives
BBB National Programs
dfraser@bbbnp.org

Christine Frye
Global Chief

Privacy Officer

Bank of America
christine.frye@bofa.com

Richy Glassberg
Co-Founder/ CEO
SafeGuard Privacy
richy@safeguardprivacy.com

+Scott Goss

Senior Fellow

Future of Privacy Forum
sdgossl@yahoo.com

Amber Hall

VP, Chief Compliance
& Privacy Officer

Cox Communications
amber.hall2@cox.com

Meredith Hallagan
Partner

Perkins Coie
mhalama@perkinscoie.com

Tiffany Hartkemeyer
Deputy Chief

Privacy Officer

Booking Holdings
tiffany.hartkemeyer
@bookingholdings.com

Brittan Heller
Lecturer

Stanford Cyber

Policy Center
brittan.heller@gmail.com

+Mike Hintze
Partner

Hintze Law PLLC
mike@hintzelaw.com
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Elise Houlik

Chief Privacy Officer
Intuit
elise_houlik@intuit.com

Margaret Hu
Professor of Law
William & Mary Law
School
mhuO5@wm.edu

Susan Israel
Owner

Susan Israel Law
Susan@sidatalaw.com

Samir Jain

Vice President of Policy
Center for Democracy
& Technology
sjain@cdt.org

Laura Jehl
Partner

Willkie Farr &
Gallagher LLP
ljehl@willkie.com
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Matthew Junod
Privacy Officer
Indeed
mjunod@indeed.com

Diane Kafoury
Director —

Global Privacy
Enterprise Holdings, Inc.
diane.m.kafoury@ehi.com

Lisa Kohn

Director, U.S. Public Policy
Amazon
lisakohn@amazon.com

Alexandra Laks
Managing Lead Counsel
Cruise LLC
ali.laks@getcruise.com

Michael Lamb
Chief Privacy Officer
RELX
mlambesqg@yahoo.com

David LeDuc

VP, Public Policy
Network Advertising
Initiative

david@
networkadvertising.org

Jessica Lee
Partner, Chair, Privacy
Loeb & Loeb LLP
jblee@loeb.com

Paul Lekas

SVP, Head of Global
Public Policy & Gov. Affairs
SIIA

plekas@siia.net

Tracy Locklin

Chief Privacy Officer
National Student
Clearinghouse
tlocklin@studentclearing
house.org

Mac McCullough
Senior Privacy &
Security Advisor
Troutman Pepper
privacyexec@gmail.com

Christin McMeley
SVP, Sr Deputy General
Counsel Chief Privacy
Comcast Cable
christin_mcmeley@
comcast.com

Edward McNicholas
Data, Privacy, &
Cybersecurity Leader
Ropes & Gray
edward.mcnicholas@
ropesgray.com

Douglas Miller

Sr. Mgr. Ads Privacy
Amazon
dougmir@amazon.com

Simon Morrison
Principal, Public Policy
Amazon
simorri@amazon.com

Amandine Muskus
VP Government Affairs
StreetlLight Data, Inc.
amandine.muskus@
streetlightdata.com
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Jill Nissen

President & Founder
Nissen Consulting, P.C.
jill@nissenconsulting.com

Bubba Nunnery
Vice President,
Government &
Regulatory Affairs
ZoomlInfo
bubba.nunnery@
zoominfo.com

Rebecca Pagani
Chief Privacy Officer
Ford Motor Company
rpagani@ford.com

+Pablo Palazzi
Partner

Allende & Brea
ppalazzi@allende.com

Lydia Parnes
Co-Chair, Privacy and
Cybersecurity Practice
Wilson Sonsini
Iparnes@wsgr.com
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Carolyn Pfeiffer
Senior Director
Janssen
cpfeiff2@its.jnj.com

Amanda Presutti
Senior Privacy Manager
Airbnb
amanda.presutti@
airbnb.com

Kenneth Propp
Adjunct Professor
Georgetown University
Law Center
kenneth.propp@
georgetown.edu

Julie Rooney

Deputy General Counsel
& Head of US Privacy
OpenX Technologies, Inc.
julie.rooney@openx.com

Norman Sadeh
Professor/Director,
Privacy Engineering
Program

Carnegie Mellon University
sadeh@cs.cmu.edu

Nathan Salminen
Counsel

Hogan Lovells
nathan.salminen@
hoganlovells.com

Christine Santariga
SVP, Head of Privacy
WBD
christine.santariga@
warnerbros.com

Jason Sarfati
Chief Privacy Officer
& VP Legal

Gravy Analytics, Inc.
jsarfati@
gravyanalytics.com

Lawrence Schoeb
Senior Director
Legal & DPO
Samsara
lawrence.schoeb@
samsara.com

Kara Selke
Partner

Privacy Partnerz
kara.selke@
privacypartnerz.com

Nubiaa Shabaka

VP, Chief Privacy Officer
and Chief Cyber Security
Adobe
nshabaka@adobe.com

Rob Sherman

VP, Deputy Chief
Privacy Officer, Policy
Meta
robsherman@meta.com

Kimberly Shur

SVP, Global
Compliance Counsel &
Privacy Officer

Marriott International Inc
Kimberly.shur@marriott.com

Jim Simatacolos
Managing Counsel

— Data Privacy and
Cybersecurity

Toyota Motor

North America
jim.simatacolos@toyota.com

Joshua Smith
SVP, Chief Privacy
& Product Counsel
The Trade Desk
joshua.smith@
thetradedesk.com
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Lauren Smith

Head of Federal +Omer Tene
Regulatory Partner

Engagement Goodwin

Cruise otene@goodwinlaw.com

lauren.smith@getcruise.com

Rachel Thompson
SVP, Assistant General

Mark Storts )
. Counsel Privacy and
Senior Lead Counsel ;
Data Protection
Wells Fargo

Mastercard
Rachel.Thompson@
mastercard.com

mark.e.storts@wellsfargo.com

+Takeshige
Sugimoto
Managing Director
and Partner

S&K Brussels LPC
tsugimoto@fpf.org

Melanie Tiano

Director, Federal
Regulatory Affairs
T-Mobile
melanie.tiano@t-mobile.com

+Anne Washington
Assistant Professor

of Data Policy

New York University
washingtona@acm.org

+Peter Swire
Professor

Georgia Tech
peter@peterswire.net

Jennifer Symington
Sr. Manager,

Privacy Officer
American Honda
Motor Co., Inc.
jennifer_symington@
na.honda.com

Bill Way
Associate General
Counsel, Privacy
Amazon
billway@amazon.com
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Christopher Wood
Executive Director
LGBT Tech
cbwood@lgbttech.org

Emily Yu
Senior Director,
Product Counsel
Roblox
eyu@roblox.com
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The FPF Team

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Debra Berlyn Alan Raul
Board Member Board Member
Executive Director Partner

Project GOAL Sidley Austin LLP

drberlyn@theprojectgoal.org araul@sidley.com

Agnes Bundy +Dale Skivington

Scanlan Board Member

Board Member .

President Future of Privacy Forum
resiaen ) daleeskivington@

The Cambridge Group gmail.com

abs@thecambgroup.com

+Mary Culnan Chris Wolf

Board Vice President Board President

Professor Emeritus Founder

Bentley University Future of Privacy Forum

mculnan@att.net capcityman@me.com

Elaine Laughlin

Board Member
Philanthropy Leader

The Trustees Reservations
elaine.laughlin@gmail.com
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LEADERSHIP

Jules Polonetsky
CEO
julespol@fpf.org

John Verdi
SVP, Policy
jverdi@fpf.org

Christal Shrader-Sandi
SVP, Operations
cshrader@fpf.org

Amie Stepanovich
VP, US Policy
astepanovich@fpf.org

Gabriela

Zanfir-Fortuna
VP, Global Privacy
gzanfir-fortuna@fpf.org
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STAFF MEMBERS

Stacey Gray Bianca-loana
Lauren Alfero Senior Director, Marcu Akosua Osei
Executive Assistant US Policy Policy Manager, Events Manager
lalfero@fpf.org sgray@fpf.org Global Privacy aosei@fpf.org

bmarcu224@gmail.com

Lauren Anderson Keir Lamont Aaron M‘.‘SSGV Tatiana Rice
Membership ) Technologist and .
Meetings Manager Director Senior Policy Analyst Senior Counsel
landerson@fpf.org klamont@fpf.org amassey@fpf.org trice@fpf.org

Alyssa Rosinski
Senior Director of

Lee Matheson

Bertram Lee Senior Counsel for

Senior Policy Counsel

Amanda Browe
Director of Membership

Global Privacy Business Development
abrowe@fpf.org blee@fp.org Imatheson@fpf.org arosinski@fpf.org
Josh Lee
Dominique i
Amber Ezzell Kok Thong Matth q Bj?;’c'grsgg:% ond
Policy Counsel Managing Director, a ews ) Ed “,’  Priv
aezzell@fpf.org APAC Membership Associate ucatio acy
dmatthews@fpf.org dsallay@fpf.org

jlee@fpf.org

Elisabeth Gory
Events Associate
el.gory@fpf.org

Nancy Levesque
Communications
Director
nlevesque@fpf.org

Bailey Sanchez
Policy Counsel
bsanchez@fpf.org

Stefania Medrano
Operations Manager
smedrano@fpf.org
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Nicole Sanchez
Senior Director, Events
nsanchez@fpf.org

Payal Shah
Digital Comms
Manager
pshah@fpf.org

Jim Siegl

Senior Technologist,
Youth & Education
Privacy
jsiegl@fpf.org

Felicity Slater
Policy Fellow
fslater@fpf.org

Jameson Spivack
Senior Policy Analyst,
Immersive Technologies
jspivack@afpf.org
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Alexander

Thompson

Executive Program
Assistant for
Global Privacy

athompson@fpf.org

Rob van Eijk
Managing Director,

Europe
rvaneijk@fpf.org

Adonne

Washington
Policy Counsel
awashington@fpf.org

Stephanie Wong

Elise Berkower

Memorial Fellow
swong@fpf.org

Jordan Wrigley

Researcher and
Lead Health

jwrigley@fpf.org

+ FPF Senior Fellow
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